BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a)	
Evergy Missouri West's Request for Authority to)	Case No. ER-2024-0189
Implement A General Rate Increase for Electric)	
Service)	

NOTICE OF LATE-FILING

COMES NOW, Evergy Missouri West, Inc. d/b/a Evergy Missouri West ("Evergy Missouri West" or "Company"), by and through counsel, and files this Notice of Intended Case Filing. In this regard, Evergy Missouri West respectfully states to the Missouri Public Service Commission ("Commission"):

- 1. On February 2, 2024, the Company filed the direct testimony of Linda J. Nunn ("Nunn Direct").
- 2. Schedules LJN-5 and LJN-6 (collectively, the "Schedules") were intended to be included with the filing in their native Excel format. However, due to an unintentional administrative oversight, the Schedules were excluded from filing with the Nunn Direct.
 - 3. Attached hereto are the referenced Schedules.

WHEREFORE, Evergy Missouri West submits to the Commission the missing Schedules.

Respectfully submitted,

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner, MBN 39586

Phone: (816) 556-2314

E-mail: roger.steiner@evergy.com

Evergy, Inc.

1200 Main – 16th Floor

Kansas City, Missouri 64105

Fax: (816) 556-2110

Attorneys for Evergy Missouri West

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon the parties listed below on this 5th day of February 2024, by either e-mail or U.S. Mail, postage prepaid.

Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City, MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230
Jefferson City, MO 65102
opcservice@opc.mo.gov

|s| Roger W. Steiner

Roger W. Steiner